
U JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 83--continued 

ApPROVALS-Continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

Chapter 60 Babies' and young infants' clothing, etc.-continued 
continued Approved-continued 

Maximum Size 
(b) Gowns .. .. ., 30 in. length 

Nightdresses . . ., 30 in. length 
Overalls with full length 22 in. side waist 

trousers to bottom of 

Panties and bloomers 

Petticoats 
Pilches .. 

hem 
18 in. waist

crutch-waist 
.. 20 in. lengthf 
.. 22 in. waist

crutch-waist 
24 in. chest Pyjamas made from knit

ted fabric 
Shirts made from knitted 22 in. chest 

fabric 
Skirts with bodice-type 20 in. lengtht 

tops 
Skirts with straps attach- 12 in. from top 

ed to waistband of waistband 
to lowest point 
of hem 

Sleeping suit with closed 24 in. chest 
foot 

Trousers, short 

Trousers, full length 

., 20 in. waist
crutch-waist 

., 22 in. side waist 
to bottom of 
hem 

(NOTE-Where leg terminates in an e1asticised 
ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along 
outside of leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom 
of cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.) 

Vests 
Maximum Size 

. . 17 in. top of 
shoulder to 
bottom of hem 

tLength to be measured from point where 
shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem 
of the garment at the back. Maximum turn-up 
not to exceed 3 in. 

Chapter 61 Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as 
may be approved by the Minister: 

Approved: 

(a) Babies' matinee coats 
Babies' shawls 
Cardigans, jerseys, jumpers 

and pullovers 

Maximum Size 

24 in. chest 

Rates of Duty 
Part List 1----:,----,,---1 IT No. I B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

The ad valorem rate of 31.0 83 
duty to which the 
goods are liable un-
der Part I of the 
Tariff 

Free 
Free 
Free 

20% 
20% 
20% 

40% 
40% 
40% 

31.0 
31.0 
31.0 

83 
83 
83 

45 

Effective 

From , To· 

1/1/72 31/10/74 

1/1/72 
1/6/72 
1/1/72 

31/10/74 
31/10/74 
31/10/74 


