## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 83--continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
Chapter 60 continued	Babies' and young infants' clothing, etc.—continued Approved—continued							
	Maximum Size		1					
	(b) Gowns 30 in. length		1					
	Nightdresses 30 in. length							
	Overalls with full length 22 in. side waist trousers to bottom of hem							
	Panties and bloomers 18 in. waist- crutch-waist	-						
	Petticoats 20 in. length <sup>†</sup>							
	Pilches 22 in. waist-							
	crutch-waist							
	Pyjamas made from knit- 24 in. chest ted fabric							
	Shirts made from knitted 22 in. chest fabric							
	Skirts with bodice-type 20 in. length <sup>†</sup> tops							
	Skirts with straps attach- 12 in. from top ed to waistband of waistband	The er	1		21.0	02	1 /1 /70	21 /10 /74
	to lowest point		<i>l valorem</i> to whi		31.0	83	1/1/72	31/10/74
	of hem	-	s are lia					
	Sleeping suit with closed 24 in chest foot	-	Part I					
	Trousers, short 20 in. waist- crutch-waist							
	Trousers, full length 22 in. side waist to bottom of hem							
	(Note—Where leg terminates in an elasticised							
	ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along		1			] .		
	outside of leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom							
	of cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.)			[				
	Maximum Size Vests 17 in. top of							
	vests 17 in. top of shoulder to							
	bottom of hem							
	†Length to be measured from point where							
	shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem							
	of the garment at the back. Maximum turn-up not to exceed 3 in.							
Chapter 61	Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister:							
	Approved:							
	Maximum Size	-					·	
	(a) Babies' matinee coats	Free	20%	40%	31.0	83	1/1/72	31/10/74
	Babies' shawls Cardigans, jerseys, jumpers 24 in. chest and pullovers	Free Free	20% 20%	40% 40%	31.0 31.0	83 83	1/6/72 1/1/72	31/10/74 31/10/74